City of Fairbanks Finance Committee AGENDA

Tuesday, May 7, 2019 from 7:00 a.m. - 8:00 a.m. in the Council Chambers

1. Fee Schedule

- 2. Resolution authorizing the City of Fairbanks to apply for and accept funds from the United States Department of Justice for FFY2019 Bulletproof Vest Partnership Grant
- 3. Resolution opposing HB79 (defined benefit plan for police officers and firefighters)
- 4. Ordinance ratifying a labor agreement between the City of Fairbanks and the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers Local 1547
- 5. Ordinance ratifying a labor agreement between the City of Fairbanks and the Fairbanks Firefighters Union, IAFF Local 1324
- 6. Ordinance amending the 2019 operating and capital budgets for the second time
- 7. Finance Committee Members Comments
- 8. Adjourn [Next Finance Committee Meeting: May 14, 2019]